900236695 10/22/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quarq Technology, Inc.		110/02 <i> </i> 2012	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRAM, LLC
Street Address:	1333 N. Kingsbury St. 4th FL
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60642
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540971	QUARQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126648826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 312-664-8800 X1361

 Email:
 msantos@sram.com

Correspondent Name: SRAM, LLC

Address Line 1: 1333 N. Kingsbury St. 4th FL Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60642

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milan Milosevic
Signature:	/mm/
Date:	10/22/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=Quarq#page1.tif source=Quarq#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 35

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Quarq Technology, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, whose address is [3100 1st Avenue, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783], hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," hereby assigns and transfers all rights, title, ownership and interest in and to the following trademarks in the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the registration therefor, in favor of SRAM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1333 N. Kingsbury, 4th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60622, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," for the amount of US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. This assignment is without warranty of any kind except the warranty of title as vested in the Assignor described below, and Assignor otherwise disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including the warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or arising from a course of dealing or usage of trade. This assignment is further subject to the Amendment to Trademark Trade Name License Agreement in case Assignee ceases use of Assigned Trademarks.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date/App. Date
QUARQ	Reg. No. 3,540,971	December 2, 2008

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this assignment on the 2nd day of October 2012.

QUARQ TECHNOLOGY, INC.	SRAM, LLC	
Os opy		
By: JANGS MEYER (Print)	By: BRIAN W. BENZEIL	(Print)
Title: PRESIDENT (Print)	Title: Secretary	(Print)

STATE OF <u>South Dakota</u>)) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Lawrence</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Lawrence</u>)	
On this	uses and purposes therein mentioned,
	role When
My Commission Expires: $8 - 3 - 2018$	SEAL
PROVINCE OF LLINOIS) SS. COUNTRY OF COOK)	SOUTH
On this day of OCTUBER DOID personally appeared BRIAN BRITAL SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID SRAM, LLC, to me known to be the personal day of OCTUBER DOID Notary Public	that he/she executed the same for the
My Commission Expires:	
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARIA SANTOS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/7/2014

RECORDED: 10/22/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0932